South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:35:16 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3575 (Rat #0609, Act #0491 of 1980) General Bill, By J.L. Rampey, H.L. Barksdale, P.T. Bradley, D.M. Bruce, R.L.
Carter, C.D. Chamblee, R.L. Cobb, M.J. Cooper, M.R. Daniel, J.C. Duncan, T.W. Edwards, H.C. Granger, P.B. Harris,
D.O. Hawkins, B.L. Hendricks, W.R. Lee, Martin, R.N. McLellan, T.W. Mitchell, Phillips, L. Phillips and J.C. Pracht
Similar (S 0989)
A Bill to authorize certain governing bodies in this State to create Joint Agencies to provide for the processing and disposal
of solid wastes and the recovery and sale of usable resources and provide for their powers and duties; and to provide for the
issuance of bonds of such Joint Agencies to finance the costs of facilities or interest and provide for the payment of such

bonds.

03/04/80
03/04/80
05/13/80
05/27/80
05/27/80
05/28/80
05/28/80
05/29/80
06/04/80
06/05/80
06/09/80
06/09/80
06/09/80
06/24/80

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1228

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1229
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2756
Amended HJ-3158

Read second time HJ-3160

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3240

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10

Read second time SJ-73

Read third time and enrolled SJ-53

Ratified R 609 HJ-3674

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/09/80

Act No. 491

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



