

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

**H'3575 (Rat #0609, Act #0491 of 1980) General Bill, By J.L. Rampey, H.L. Barksdale, P.T. Bradley, D.M. Bruce, R.L. Carter, C.D. Chamblee, R.L. Cobb, M.J. Cooper, M.R. Daniel, J.C. Duncan, T.W. Edwards, H.C. Granger, P.B. Harris, D.O. Hawkins, B.L. Hendricks, W.R. Lee, Martin, R.N. McLellan, T.W. Mitchell, Phillips, L. Phillips and J.C. Pracht
Similar (S 0989)**

A Bill to authorize certain governing bodies in this State to create Joint Agencies to provide for the processing and disposal of solid wastes and the recovery and sale of usable resources and provide for their powers and duties; and to provide for the issuance of bonds of such Joint Agencies to finance the costs of facilities or interest and provide for the payment of such bonds.

03/04/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1228
03/04/80	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1229
05/13/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2756
05/27/80	House	Amended HJ-3158
05/27/80	House	Read second time HJ-3160
05/28/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3240
05/28/80	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
05/29/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-73
06/04/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-53
06/05/80	House	Ratified R 609 HJ-3674
		Signed By Governor
06/09/80		Effective date 06/09/80
06/09/80		Act No. 491
06/24/80		Copies available